
  
 
 

 
 
 
 
Managing Slash — Needs, Challenges, and Opportunities 
DAVE HANNIBAL (Base Manager, Grayback Forestry) 

How much fire are line officers and managers comfortable with and how far can we 
push that limit? It’s time to change our thinking on a grand scale if we’re to come 
close to meeting the need. Dave will present an in-depth look at the benefits and 
challenges of contracting prescribed fire, versus completing the work with in-house 
teams. He’ll break down the numbers of backlog vs. yearly achievement vs. planned 
acres, with real-time statistics. Dave will also discuss the types of contracts, day rates, 
and pros vs cons of full service prescribed burn contracts. 

Key Points:  

• Forest restoration is about forest contents. We address aesthetics vs 
effectiveness 

• We should consider that 10% of all piles can fail because we leave them for 
wildlife and prescribed burn 

• Record increase but still only made 75% of cost 
• Diverse workforce doesn’t always meet fast standards 
• Do we need to clean to current levels? 
• Save money and time by allowing some leave piles 
• If we are thinning and treating to survive wildfire, why burn in the snow? Who 

not let it creep and get more benefit from it? 

 
Question: Can we use mastication instead of pile and burning? 

Answer: Yes, though some in S Oregon had negative results with burning 
because it increased tree mortality. 

 
Q: Malheur NF is using mastication, doesn’t just chip but throws 300’ out.  

A: However, contract costs are so high that we didn’t award it. Mastication did 
stop the Canyon Creek Fire, so it does work.  

 
Q: How is the plastic being overused? 

A: It depends on the prescription. Could burn in the drier conditions, but dry 
piles will creep.  

 
Q: It is interesting to hear from a contractor advocating for efficiencies 

A: I’ve seen them my whole career. BMFP started an efficiencies committee.  

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS: 
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What’s good for the forest, is good for us. We have to put things on the table. 
Be brave and know this will change. 

 
Q: Some disturbance in aspen could benefit the restoration, do you monitor for 
effects? 

A: Yes, we look at positive effects. Logging vs. fire for positive effects. We are 
happy to have that conversation. 

 
Q: Dave, can we have monitoring and adaptive management for your suggestions? 

A: Yes, monitoring is key. Collaboratives can help energize the FS and offer 
new ideas. 

 
Q: Isn’t there a big risk for prescribed burn and pile burn in juniper-sage is the 
encroachment of cheatgrass? 

A: (from Trent Seager), research suggests that you treat with juniper removal 
and then wait for native grasses to respond (# of years), and then you can burn 
when the natives have the upper hand. They can outcompete the cheatgrasses 
then.  

 
Q: Can we use biomass to power logging machines? 

A: Not yet, but some considerations to create electric machines 
 
Q: What kind of spacing do you need for the mobile sites? 

A: Satellite chipping operations. Enough buffer between the machinery and 
the forest to avoid fire. Depending on the site of operation, model use unit can 
be 1-2-3. 
A: ¾ of acre to 3 acres for it. Slash sorting is $300/$500 per acre. But you can 
save that in slash management of $300/acre to $800/acre.  

 
Q: Utilization in logging units: could we do ti in PCT without commercial logging? 

A: PCT volume is low. Costs are expensive. Would be economically 
challenging. Commercial and fuel reduction is main effect.  

 
Q: How do you merge policy and practice? 

A: Facilitate conversations. There’s a paper on collaboration that addresses 
that.  
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Q: Dave, how do you go about advocating for change? 

A: Yes, there are a lot of human elements. Forest Regulations limit some of it, 
and maybe we should change those. In collaboration, they don’t know the nuts 
and bolts of what’s being done. It takes years for this work.  
 
A: We reached out to Wyden and Congressional offices; it caused problems 
with the FS. Not the best way; collaboration is better. BMFP made suggestions 
and we saw those in the contracts. We saved $30,000 on a project. It adds up!  
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